

Preliminary Plat of FOLEY ADDITION

LAND DESCRIPTION

All that portion of the Northeast Quarter of Section Five (5), Township One Hundred Eleven (111), Range Forty-One (41), lying within the following boundary lines: Beginning at the intersection of the southerly line of Main Street extended in the City of Marshall Ten (10) feet northwesterly from the intersection of the southerly line of said Main Street extended in the City of Marshall with the east line of Section Five (5), running thence northwesterly along said southerly line of Main Street extended in the City of Marshall a distance of 100 feet, thence southwesterly at right angles a distance of 264 feet to a point distant northeasterly one hundred (100) feet from center line of main track of the Winona and St Peter Railroad Company's right of way as measured at right angles thereto, thence southeasterly and parallel with said center line of the main track to intersection of line drawn southwesterly and at right angles to said southerly line of said Main Street extended from point of beginning; thence northeasterly in a direct line to said point of beginning, EXCEPT the southwesterly half thereof.

AND

The Southwesterly Half of the following described property, to wit:

All that portion of the Northeast Quarter of Section Five (5), Township One Hundred Eleven (111), Range Forty-One (41), lying within the following boundary lines, viz: Beginning at a point on the Southerly line of Main Street extended in the City of Marshall Ten (10) feet Northwesterly from the intersection of the Southerly line of said Main Street extended in the City of Marshall with the East line of said Section Five (5), and running thence Northwesterly along said Southerly line of said Main Street extended in the City of Marshall a distance of One Hundred (100) feet, thence Southwesterly at right angles a distance of 264 feet to a point distant Northeasterly One Hundred (100) feet from center line of main track of the Winona and St Peter Railroad Company's right-of-way as measured at right angles thereto, thence Southeasterly and parallel with said center line of the main track to intersection of line drawn Southwesterly and at right angles to said Southerly line of said Main Street extended from point of beginning, thence Northeasterly in a direct line to said point of beginning.

OWNERS:

Patrick E. Foley Revocable Living Trust and

Doris M. Foley Revocable Living Trust

AREAS:

TOTAL = 26359± SQ. FT. LOT 1 = 19150± SQ. FT.

LOT $2 = 7209 \pm SQ. FT.$

ZONING:

B3 - GENERAL BUSINESS

Prepared by Bueltel-Moseng Land Surveying, Inc.

Marshall, MN 56258 Ph. 507-532-9043
PROJECT NO. 18-5483